
CF - 10 

 
PROJECT:  Sanibel Island Hurricane Ian Emergency Berm/Beach Recovery Project— 

         Direct Purchase of Specified Sand 
 
OWNER:  City of Sanibel                                   
        
CHANGE ORDER NO.  2                                    
 
TO: Vulcan Construction Materials 
 
 1200 Urban Center Drive                         _ 
 
 Birmingham, AL 35242                    
 
You are hereby authorized to make the following additions and/or deductions to your contract 
amount. 
 
 

TOTAL: 

PREVIOUS 
CONTRACT 

AMOUNT 

NET CHANGE REVISED 
CONTRACT 

AMOUNT INCREASE DECREASE (DEDUCT) (ADD) 

$3,822,020.23 $431,416.60   $ $_____ $______ $4,253,436.83 

  
  
 
Description of Change:    Add X       Deduct  
 
Direct purchase of 52,420 additional tons of Specified Sand at a unit price of $8.23/ton for the “Historic 
Sanibel Lighthouse Post Hurricane Ian Emergency Protection Project” component added to the 
“Sanibel Island Post Hurricane Ian Emergency Berm/Beach Recovery Project”.  The total estimated 
sand quantity for the “Historic Sanibel Lighthouse Post Hurricane Ian Emergency Protection Project” 
increased from 75,000 tons in April 2024 to 105,000 tons in November 2024 due to the cumulative 
impacts of tropical systems during the summer of 2024 (Tropical Storm Debby, Hurricane Helene, and 
Hurricane Milton) plus pending approval from USACE to expand the fill template to include the area 
from the fishing pier to the bay side boundary of Lighthouse Beach Park.  
 
Project Component Estimated 

Tons 
Contract 
Quantity 

Actual Tons 
Purchased 

Remaining 
Tons 

Cost @ 
$8.23/Ton 

Emergency Berm/Gullies 410,100 410,100 389,401 20,699 3,375,123.00 

Sanibel Lighthouse-Spring 
2024 
(Change Order 1) 

75,000 54,301 22,420 52,580 446,897.23 

Sanibel Lighthouse- 
Fall 2024 
(Change Order 2) 

105,000 52,420 TBD  431,416.60 

Totals 590,100 516,821   4,253,436.83 

 
Work will commence the week of November 11, 2024, and be completed no later than February 14, 
2024.   
   
 
 



CF - 20 

 
 
 
 
RECOMMENDED:      APPROVED: 
 
OWNER_City of Sanibel_______________ 
By_Holly Milbrandt____________________ By ______________________________________ 
Title_Project Mgr/Nat Res Dir  Date 11/8/24 Title__City Manager_________  Date _11/12/2024__ 
 
ACCEPTED: 
 
CONTRACTOR__________________________ 
BY ____________________________________ 
Title ___________________ Date ___________ 


